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FREE BANKRUPTCY CLINICS 
SPONSORED BY 

Dade Legal Aid Put Something Back Pro Bono Project 
Legal Aid Society of Palm Beach, Inc. 

Florida Rural Legal Services, Inc.  
The American College of Bankruptcy Foundation & 

The Bankruptcy Bar Association of the Southern District of Florida 
 

FREE PRO SE CLINICS AVAILABLE AT THE LOCATIONS AND TIMES BELOW!  Each clinic features a 45 minute video providing an 
overview of the procedures for filing bankruptcy, followed by Question & Answer Sessions staffed by pro bono attorneys who are available to give 
general advice on bankruptcy matters.  They do NOT represent you and do NOT provide you with legal advice regarding your particular 
circumstances.  You are responsible for responding to any pleadings and for protecting your own legal rights.  This is a FREE service and the attorneys 
are not there to attempt to acquire you as clients, or to ask you to pay them for advice or future services. 

 
*Bankruptcy Court – Miami Division:  301 North Miami Avenue, Training Room 

Friday, April 5, 2019 
Friday, May 3, 2019 
Friday, June 7, 2019 
Friday, July 12, 2019 
Friday, August 2, 2019 
Friday, September 6, 2019 

                           12:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
12:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
12:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
12:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
12:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
12:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

  
*Bankruptcy Court - Fort Lauderdale Division:  299 East Broward Boulevard, 1st Floor Training Room 

Friday, April 19, 2019 
Friday, May 17, 2019 
Friday, June 7, 2019 
Friday, July 12, 2019  
Friday, August 9, 2019 
Friday, September 6, 2019 
 

12:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
12:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
12:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
12:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
12:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
12:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
 

*Bankruptcy Court - West Palm Beach Division:  1515 North Flagler Drive, 8th Floor 
 Wednesday, April 10, 2019 12:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m. Courtroom B 
 Wednesday, May 8, 2019 12:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m. Courtroom B 
 Wednesday, June 5, 2019 12:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m. Courtroom B 
 Wednesday, July 17, 2019 12:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m. Courtroom B 
 Wednesday, August 7, 2019 12:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m.  Courtroom B  
  

Stuart/Port Saint Lucie/Indian River/Martin County:  Peter & Julie Cummings Library, Deterlizzi Room  
2551 Matheson Avenue, Palm City, FL 34990 

“Sponsored by Martin County Bankruptcy Committee and Martin County Library System’s 
“Lawyers in the Library” Program – For information call 772-419-0057” 

  
 Thursday, April 11, 2019 6:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. 
 Thursday, May 16, 2019 6:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. 
 Thursday, June 13, 2019 6:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. 
 Thursday, July 11, 2019 6:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. 
 Thursday, August 15, 2019 6:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. 
 Thursday, September 12, 2019 6:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. 
    

Treasure Coast Bankruptcy Clinics (Indian River, Saint Lucie, Martin, Okeechobee) 
Seating is limited please call Florida Rural Legal Services for more information and to register 

1-772-466-4766 ext. 7016 
  
 Wednesday, April 3, 2019 2:00 p.m.  
 Wednesday, May 1, 2019 2:00 p.m.  
 Wednesday, June 5, 2019 2:00 p.m.  
 Wednesday, July 3, 2019 2:00 p.m.  
 Wednesday, August 7, 2019 2:00 p.m. 
 Wednesday, September 4, 2019 2:00 p.m.  
 

*You may NOT bring cell phones or electronic devices into the courthouse or you will be denied entry.  Cell phones and electronic devices will 
not be stored for you.  

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT: 
Miami:    (Karen Ladis)   kladis@dadelegalaid.org  
Fort Lauderdale:   (Kimberly Salamone)  salamone.ecf@gmail.com 
West Palm Beach:  (Rilyn Carnahan)   rilyn.carnahan@gmlaw.com  
   (Steven S. Newburgh)  snewburgh@mclaughlinstern.com 
Stuart/Port Saint Lucie: (Jon Martin)   jlmbklaw@gmail.com 
Treasure Coast:  (Carolyn Fabrizio)  carolyn.fabrizio@frls.org     
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